

FEES from SEPTEMBER 2025

<u>FEES SECRETARY : Matthew Gillingham</u>. email: mgillingham18@gmail.com

Invoices are not issued — All details are on the website (www.shiptondance.co.uk)

- Online bank transfer preferred. Details: Linda Shipton School of Dancing. Please email for bank account details.
- Cheques made payable to Linda Shipton School of Dancing. Please put pupils name on the back of the cheque and post to:

Mr M Gillingham, 18 Rudlands, Ipswich, IP8 3RQ.

PER TERM*	COST	ADULT CLASSES	COST
One ½ hour class weekly	£60	BALLET (advanced)	£78
One ¾ hour class weekly	£69	BALLET IMPROVERS	£69
One 1 hour class weekly	£78	TAP	£69
One 1¼ hour class weekly	£87		
Private Lessons & Special	£25 per hour + studio		
Choreography	hire		
DISCOUNT (inc adult classes)			
5 % discount for 3 or 4 classes			
10 % discount for 5 or more			
classes			

Immediate members of the same family are charged together as a total of classes together.

* 3 terms in a year, roughly in line with Educational School terms, approx 11 weeks each, depending on Easter Dates!

<u>IMPORTANT</u> Fees are due at the start of each term. We can accept half termly payments if helpful. Should you wish to pay in instalment's, please contact Fees Secretary. **ANY FESS LEFT UN-PAID AT THE END OF TERM WILL INCUR A 10% SURCHARGE.**

Queries should be addressed to the Fees secretary, Matthew Gillingham, if at all possible.

A charge of **£10** will be made if a cheque is returned <u>unpaid</u> as the bank charges me in this event. We can accept Standing Orders and also payments by instalments if required.

Please give two months written notice of leaving (or the whole terms fees are still due to be paid)